
VENDOR INDEX  
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   

 

 

On Account of SJ ADLAM, Ashburton 
(Barn M 309) 

 251 Bay Filly Captain Crunch ............................ Wave Runner 
On Account of RG ANDERSON, West Melton 

(Barn J 261 - 264) 
 141 Bay Colt Lazarus .........................................Karen Donna 
 188 Bay Filly Vincent ............................. Pistol Packing Mama 
 216 Bay Filly Vincent .................................. Star In The Future 
 256 Bay Filly Vincent ........................................ A Better Lover 

On Account of ARDEN LODGE, Tapanui (SBSR) 
(Barn G 189 - 194) 

 237 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside ...................... Tosca's Arden 
 242 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside .......................... Tuapeka Art 
 258 Bay Filly Lazarus ................................................ Ardenart 
 266 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ................... Arden's Choice 
 274 Bay Colt Vincent ......................................... Arden's Rose 
 297 Bay Filly Always B Miki ...................... Countess Of Arden 

On Account of BARRON BLOODSTOCK, West Melton 
(Barn M 301 - 302, 312 - 314) 

 143 Bay Colt Lazarus ............................................... Katys Art 
 185 Bay Filly Tactical Landing ............................... Queen Bea 
 192 Bay Colt What The Hill ................................ Queen Kenny 
 301 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight ................................ Cullen Who 
 307 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ....................... Dance With Stars 

On Account of SR BAUCKE, Invercargill (SBSR) 
(Barn E 141) 

 296 Bay Colt Art Major ............................................... Citylight 
On Account of BEAUDIENE BREEDING, Otautau (SBSR) 

(Barn E 144 - 149) 
 154 Bay Colt Stay Hungry ................................ Louisa Galleon 
 193 Bay Colt Father Patrick ................................. Rae Galleon 
 203 Bay Colt Tall Dark Stranger ....................... Schnucki Putzi 
 240 Bay Filly Orlando Vici ....................................... Ugly Betty 
 249 Bay Colt Father Patrick ............................... Waitingforyou 
 281 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight .............. Beaudiene Beaut Babe 

On Account of BOYD RACING, West Melton 
(Barn J 260) 

 246 Bay Colt The Storm Inside ............................ Village Pride 
On Account of BRAEVIEW LIMITED, Gore (SBSR) 

(Barn F 173 - 174) 
 157 Bay Colt King Of Swing ................................... Luminesce 
 177 Bay Colt King Of Swing ..................... One Hopeful Dream 

On Account of MA CAIG, Winton (SBSR) 
(Barn H 214 - 215) 

 211 Bay Colt Bold Eagle .......................... Shes Like The Wind 
 295 Bay Filly Majestic Son ....................................... City Lane 

On Account of GE COTTIER, Motunau 
(Barn I 240) 

 163 Bay Colt Royal Aspirations .................................. Medusa 
 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

On Account of JF & SL CURTIN, Templeton 
(Barn I 238) 

 235 Bay Filly Always B Miki ......................... The Morning Star 
On Account of DANCINGONMOONLIGHT LTD, Ohoka 

(Barn K 273 - 286) 
 147 Bay Filly Captaintreacherous ................. Kensington Kate 
 153 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside ................... L A Confidential 
 158 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight .............................. Larissa Rose 
 165 Bay Filly Always B Miki ............................. Maheer Mystic 
 175 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight ................................. No Liability 
 218 Bay Filly Stay Hungry .............................. Stateofthenation 
 245 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight ....................................... Veyron 
 260 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ........................ Aardie's Express 
 293 Bay Colt Vincent ................................................... Chanel 
 304 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight .............................. Dana Delany 
 331 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside ................ Goodlookin Chick 
 338 Bay Filly Downbytheseaside .................... Heaven Helpus 
 343 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ............................... Hunua Belle 

On Account of DENARIO BREEDING, Lincoln 
(Barn N 318 - 321) 

 248 Bay Colt Always B Miki ............................. Wanta Denario 
 253 Bay Filly Downbytheseaside .................. Wantapieceofme 
 264 Brown Filly Captain Crunch ......................... All Talk Denario 
 332 Bay Filly Always B Miki .................................... Georgiana 

On Account of DUNVEGAN LODGE, Norwood 
(Barn N 322, O 329 - 342) 

 149 Bay Colt Art Major ................................................ Laurent 
 181 Bay Filly Always B Miki ..................................... Our Gilda 
 191 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ............................. Paddy Brown 
 199 Bay Filly Always B Miki ............................... Runaway Star 
 213 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ..................... Smiley Sophie 
 226 Bay Colt American Ideal .................................. This Is Me 
 233 Bay Colt Captain Crunch ................................ Town Echo 
 238 Bay Colt Tall Dark Stranger ................................ Travarica 
 243 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous .............................. Turnstile 
 250 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ................................................ Velvet 
 257 Bay Colt Always B Miki ....................... Whitershadeofpale 
 282 Bay Colt Ultimate Sniper ........................ Bee Jays Money 
 289 Bay Colt Captain Crunch ......................... Bunter's Dream 
 318 Brown Colt Lazarus ................................................ Ella Sue 
 334 Bay Filly Captaintreacherous .......................Goldie Arden 

On Account of C FAITHFUL, Winton (SBSR) 
(Barn I 237) 

 189 Bay Colt Always B Miki ............................ Plutonium Lady 
On Account of KL GREEN-DALY, Invercargill (SBSR) 

(Barn F 163, 175) 
 167 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ............................................ Miss Big 
 194 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside ................. Ragazza Bromac 

On Account of DJ HEFFERNAN, Oamaru 
(Barn N 327 - 328) 

 164 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ................................... Miley Maguire 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 326 Black Colt Bettor's Delight .................................... Fern Lea 
On Account of TM JONES, Swannanoa 

(Barn I 233 – 234, 241 - 243) 
 133 Bay Colt Captain Crunch ............................ Ivana Legacy 
 179 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ............................... Opulent 
 207 Bay Filly Captain Crunch ................. Shards In Manhattan 
 271 Bay Colt Tactical Landing .................................... Astound 
 337 Bay Colt Bold Eagle ................................... Harriet Of Mot 

On Account of KELVIN HOME HOLDINGS LTD, Ohoka 
(Barn Q 368 - 370) 

 198 Bay Filly Downbytheseaside ............................. Roxolana 
 305 Bay Filly Art Major ..................................... Delightful Lana 
 311 Brown Colt King Of Swing ........................... Delightful Sheila 

On Account of CR & NM KENNEDY, Cust 
(Barn M 311) 

 219 Brown Colt McWicked ................................Stoked To Haver 
On Account of ME & MJ KINGSBURY, Georgetown 

(Barn Q 357 - 359) 
 269 Bay Filly Creatine ........................................ Another Love 
 306 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ................................ Dance On Stars 
 320 Brown Colt Creatine .................................... Emma Hamilton 

On Account of KUFRA FARM, Kaiapoi 
(Barn R 372) 

 159 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ............................. Lucky Pocket 
On Account of MACANDREW FARM, Invercargill (SBSR) 

(Barn G 197) 
 184 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ................................ Petra's Star 

On Account of MACCA LODGE LTD, Gore (SBSR) 
(Barn F 164 - 172) 

 136 Bay Filly Captain Crunch ............................... Jean Genie 
 145 Bay Colt Always B Miki ............................... Kelly Maguire 
 172 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside ....................... Niftey Franco 
 196 Bay Colt Lazarus ........................................... Real Wings 
 224 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ............................ Surprise Party 
 315 Bay Colt Lazarus ....................................... Dreamy Lover 
 323 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight ........................... Evelyn Ashford 
 335 Bay Filly Father Patrick ................................ Hill Of Peace 
 342 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside ................ Hot Off The Press 

On Account of TL MOORE, Charing Cross 
(Barn M 304) 

 283 Bay Colt Majestic Son ........................... Berrylicious Babe 
On Account of GM MURRAY, Broadfield 

(Barn P 343 - 346, 352 - 356) 
 146 Bay Filly What The Hill ...................... Kenny's Commando 
 151 Bay Colt Bettor's Wish......................................... Le Vado 
 180 Bay Colt Vincent .......................................... Orlando Star 
 186 Bay Colt Royal Aspirations ....................... Phoebe Revival 
 220 Bay Colt Propulsion ......................................... Successor 
 267 Brown Colt Stay Hungry .................................... Alston Roze 
 275 Brown Colt Elite Stride ...................................Arf'a Guinness 
 313 Bay Colt Lazarus ....................................... Desirable Styx 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 328 Bay Filly Lazarus .................................................. Flyover 
On Account of RD NEVILL, Moa Creek (SBSR) 

(Barn G 187 - 188, 195 - 196) 
 155 Bay Colt Lather Up ..................................... Love To Rock 
 183 Bay Colt Lazarus ............................. Pembrook Milly Mae 
 229 Bay Colt Lazarus ............................................. Tact Minaj 
 316 Brown Colt One Over Da Moon ........... Duchesse de l'Amour 

On Account of PRICE BLOODSTOCK, Winton (SBSR) 
(Barn E 142 - 143, 150 - 151) 

 166 Bay Colt Bold Eagle ........................................ Millie's Gift 
 312 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight .......................... Democrat Party 
 329 Bay Filly Father Patrick .............................. Hawaiian Hula 
 341 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight ................... Hopes And Dreams 

On Account of PI & PM RENWICK FARM, Broadfield 
(Barn G 181 - 186, 198 - 203) 

 156 Bay Colt Always B Miki ................................Lovetodream 
 170 Bay Filly Sweet Lou ....................................... Neverbettor 
 200 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight .................................. Samskara 
 204 Bay Filly Always B Miki ....................................... Scorcha 
 223 Bay Colt Dream Vacation .............................. Sunset Peak 
 247 Brown Colt Art Major ........................................ Wicklow Star 
 255 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ................................ Adhara 
 261 Black Colt Bettor's Delight ................ Adore To Our Dreams 
 268 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight ......................................... Allura 
 273 Brown Colt Bettor's Delight ........................ Amaretto Dream 
 290 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous .............................. Buzinga 
 324 Bay Filly Majestic Son .................................... Fear Factor 

On Account of ROSEDALE FARM, Ladbrooks 
(Barn I 227 - 232, 245 - 249) 

 137 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ................................... Jen Marie 
 142 Bay Colt King Of Swing ................................... Kate Black 
 168 Bay Filly Captain Crunch ........................ Monkee Around 
 195 Bay Colt Timoko ............................ Rain Mist And Muscle 
 210 Bay Colt Lazarus .......................................... Sherry Baby 
 217 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ....................................... Starski 
 276 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside ............................ Beaujolais 
 285 Bay Colt Always B Miki ........................ Bettor Think Twice 
 291 Bay Filly Downbytheseaside ....................... Bonjour Baby 
 299 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ................................... Cracklin Rosie 
 309 Brown Colt Art Major ................................ Delightful Brigade 

On Account of SD & NH ROULSTON, Aylesbury 
(Barn N 324) 

 221 Brown Colt Father Patrick .......................................... Sueno 
On Account of RUBY BLOODSTOCK, Christchurch 

(Barn N 315 - 316) 
 160 Bay Filly Captain Crunch ............................ Lulu Le Mans 
 319 Bay Filly Captaintreacherous ...................... Elusive Chick 

On Account of SHARD FARM, Invercargill (SBSR) 
(Barn E 135 - 140, 152 - 157) 

 132 Bay Filly Downbytheseaside ............................ Ideal Legs 
 190 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside ...................... Priscilla Shard 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 205 Bay Filly Downbytheseaside ........................ Shards Echo 
 214 Bay Filly Downbytheseaside ................ Shards Of Myross 
 231 Brown Colt Downbytheseaside ....................... Tamsin Shard 
 254 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside .................................. Zariya 
 259 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous .......................... Allaboutjoy 
 265 Bay Filly What The Hill ....................... Allaboutthemoment 
 280 Bay Filly Lazarus ......................................... Be A Legend 
 300 Bay Colt Always B Miki .................................... Craft Beer 
 310 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside ................... Delightful Shard 
 330 Bay Filly Captain Crunch ..................... Follow The Dream 

On Account of L SMITH, Cust 
(Barn H 204 - 213, 217 - 226) 

 134 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ......................Imaginary Bet 
 139 Brown Colt Bettor's Delight ................................ Imagine Me 
 144 Bay Colt On A Streak ....................................... Imsettogo 
 150 Bay Filly Downbytheseaside ................................. Keisha 
 161 Bay Filly On A Streak ....................................... La Serena 
 171 Bay Colt Bird Parker ................................................. Nieta 
 202 Brown Colt Bird Parker ................................ San Diego Love 
 209 Bay Colt Love You ......................................... Shell Seeker 
 227 Bay Colt Lazarus ............................................. Tact Aunty 
 232 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ......................... Tandias Bromac 
 236 Bay Filly Bold Eagle .............................. Top Of The Anvils 
 241 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ................... The Best Of Me 
 262 Bay Filly On A Streak ........................... Amour Fraternelle 
 270 Bay Colt On A Streak ................................................ Arya 
 279 Bay Filly Vincent ..................................................... Batini 
 294 Bay Filly Stay Hungry .............................. Cheer The Lady 
 308 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ............................ De Lovely 
 314 Bay Colt What The Hill ............................... Destiny Jones 
 325 Bay Colt Father Patrick ......................................... Firenze 
 333 Bay Filly Bold Eagle ..................................... Girls On Film 

On Account of SMOLENSKI STABLES, Woodend 
(Barn R 384) 

 252 Brown Filly Always B Miki ................................... With Grace 
On Account of SPREYDON LODGE LTD, Christchurch 

(Barn L 287 - 300, M 307 - 308) 
 152 Bay Colt Captain Crunch ......................... Lorretta Franco 
 173 Bay Filly Always B Miki ............................ Nirvana Franco 
 187 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous .............. Piccadilly Princess 
 197 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ...................... Rhapsody Franco 
 206 Black Colt Captain Crunch ........................................ Storm 
 215 Bay Colt Captain Crunch ................................. Strata Star 
 225 Bay Filly Art Major ................................... Swedish Franco 
 228 Bay Colt Always B Miki .............................. The Blue Beat 
 234 Bay Colt Vincent ........................................... The Legend 
 263 Bay Colt Art Major ..................................... Agree With Me 
 278 Bay Filly Always B Miki .......................... Ballroom Beauty 
 292 Bay Colt Captain Crunch .................... Champagne Driller 
 302 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ......................... Cullens Bet 
 321 Bay Filly Always B Miki .......................................... Emmy 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 336 Bay Colt Always B Miki ................................. Haiti Franco 
 340 Bay Colt Captain Crunch ................................. Heartburn 

On Account of E & BR STEELE, Swannanoa 
(Barn R 371) 

 138 Brown Colt Vincent ...................................... Justsoyouknow 
On Account of STUDHOLME BLOODSTOCK LTD, Coes Ford 

(Barn J 250 - 257, 265 - 270) 
 131 Bay Filly Bettor's Delight ............................ Iconic Legend 
 135 Bay Filly Vincent .......................................... I'm So Lucky 
 148 Brown Colt Lazarus .............................................. Lancome 
 169 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ..................................... My Style 
 176 Bay Filly Art Major ........................................ On The Town 
 182 Bay Filly Love You ............................. Paramount Princess 
 201 Bay Colt Art Major ....................................... Secret Dream 
 208 Brown Filly Bettor's Delight ............................. Secret Notion 
 222 Bay Colt Father Patrick ................................ Sungait Sally 
 230 Bay Colt Art Major ...................................... Take My Hand 
 244 Bay Filly Captaintreacherous ................. Under The Odds 
 277 Bay Colt Captaintreacherous ............................ Bettor Go 
 286 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside ..................... Blah Blah Blah 
 339 Bay Colt Lazarus ................................... Hear The Cheers 

On Account of DA TAYLOR, Ladbrooks 
(Barn M 305 - 306) 

 272 Black Filly Captain Crunch ....................... Baileys Diamond 
 298 Black Filly Captain Crunch .............................. Crackabella 

On Account of THOMAS RACING STABLES, Charing Cross 
(Barn N 325) 

 239 Brown Filly On A Streak .................................... Venus Tyron 
On Account of TUAPEKA LODGE LTD, Lawrence (SBSR) 

(Barn J 271 - 272) 
 162 Bay Colt Sweet Lou ............................... Maddisons Mate 
 287 Bay Colt Bettor's Delight ...............................Bonnie Joan 

On Account of WHITE STABLES, Winton (SBSR) 
(Barn F 158 - 162, 176 - 180) 

 140 Black Filly Captain Crunch ........................................ Kali B 
 174 Bay Colt Vincent .................................... Nitouche Franco 
 178 Chestnut Filly Timoko ................................. One Over Da Stars 
 212 Bay Colt Art Major .................................. Simply Delicious 
 284 Bay Colt Captain Crunch ......................... Bettor Move On 
 288 Bay Filly American Ideal .......................... Booties Delight 
 303 Brown Colt Rock N Roll Heaven .............................. Cute Art 
 317 Bay Colt Bettor's Wish..................................... Elegant As 
 322 Bay Colt Downbytheseaside ..................... Fight For Glory 
 327 Bay Filly Sweet Lou ......................... Flying Heathers One 



STABLING INDEX 
 

 

Vendor Name Box  

 
E 

SR BAUCKE, Invercargill 141 
BEAUDIENE BREEDING, Otautau 144-149 
PRICE BLOODSTOCK, Winton 142-143, 150-151 
SHARD FARM, Invercargill 135-140, 152-157 

F 
BRAEVIEW LIMITED, Gore 173-174 
KL GREEN-DALY, Invercargill 163,175 
MACCA LODGE LTD, Gore 164-172 
WHITE STABLES, Winton 158-162, 176-180 

G 
ARDEN LODGE, Tapanui 189-194 
MACANDREW FARM, Invercargill 197 
RD NEVILL, Moa Creek 187-188, 195-196 
PI & PM RENWICK FARM, Broadfield 181-186, 198-203 

H 
MA CAIG, Winton 214-215 
L SMITH, Cust 204-213, 217-226 

I 
GE COTTIER, Motunau 240 
JF & SL CURTIN, Templeton 238 
C FAITHFUL, Winton 237 
TM JONES, Swannanoa 233-234, 241-243 
ROSEDALE FARM, Ladbrooks 227-232, 245-249 

J 
RG ANDERSON, West Melton 261-264 
BOYD RACING, West Melton 260 
STUDHOLME BLOODSTOCK LTD, Coes Ford 250-257, 265-270 
TUAPEKA LODGE LTD, Lawrence 271-272 

K 
DANCINGONMOONLIGHT LTD, Ohoka 273-286 

L 
SPREYDON LODGE LTD, Christchurch 287-300 

M 
SJ ADLAM, Ashburton 309 
BARRON BLOODSTOCK, West Melton 301-302, 312-314 
CR & NM KENNEDY, Cust 311 
TL MOORE, Charing Cross 304 
SPREYDON LODGE LTD, Christchurch 307-308 
DA TAYLOR, Ladbrooks 305-306 

N 
DENARIO BREEDING, Lincoln 318-321 
DUNVEGAN LODGE, Norwood 322 
DJ HEFFERNAN, Oamaru 327-328 
SD & NH ROULSTON, Aylesbury 324 
RUBY BLOODSTOCK, Christchurch 315-316 
THOMAS RACING STABLES, Charing Cross 325 
  



STABLING INDEX 
 

 

Vendor Name Box  

 
O 

DUNVEGAN LODGE, Norwood 329-342 
P 

GM MURRAY, Broadfield 343-346, 352-356 
Q 

KELVIN HOME HOLDINGS LTD, Ohoka 368-370 
ME & MJ KINGSBURY, Georgetown 357-359 

R 
KUFRA FARM, Kaiapoi 372 
SMOLENSKI STABLES, Woodend 384 
E & BR STEELE, Swannanoa 371 
 
 
 
 



SIRE INDEX 
 
Always B Miki (USA) 
b. f.-Ballroom Beauty .................. 278 
b. c.-Bettor Think Twice .............. 285 
b. f.-Countess Of Arden .............. 297 
b. c.-Craft Beer ............................ 300 
b. f.-Emmy .................................. 321 
b. f.-Georgiana ............................ 332 
b. c.-Haiti Franco ........................ 336 
b. c.-Kelly Maguire ...................... 145 
b. c.-Lovetodream ....................... 156 
b. f.-Maheer Mystic ..................... 165 
b. f.-Nirvana Franco .................... 173 
b. f.-Our Gilda ............................. 181 
b. c.-Plutonium Lady ................... 189 
b. f.-Runaway Star ....................... 199 
b. f.-Scorcha ............................... 204 
b. c.-The Blue Beat ..................... 228 
b. f.-The Morning Star ................. 235 
b. c.-Wanta Denario .................... 248 
b. c.-Whitershadeofpale .............. 257 
br. f.-With Grace .......................... 252 
American Ideal (USA) 
b. f.-Booties Delight .................... 288 
b. c.-This Is Me ........................... 226 
Art Major (USA) 
b. c.-Agree With Me .................... 263 
b. c.-Citylight ............................... 296 
br. c.-Delightful Brigade .............. 309 
b. f.-Delightful Lana ..................... 305 
b. c.-Laurent ................................ 149 
b. f.-On The Town ....................... 176 
b. c.-Secret Dream ...................... 201 
b. c.-Simply Delicious ................. 212 
b. f.-Swedish Franco ................... 225 
b. c.-Take My Hand..................... 230 
br. c.-Wicklow Star ...................... 247 
Bettor's Delight (USA) 
b. c.-Aardie's Express ................. 260 
bl. c.-Adore To Our Dreams ........ 261 
b. f.-Allura .................................... 268 
br. c.-Amaretto Dream ................ 273 
b. c.-Beaudiene Beaut Babe ....... 281 
b. c.-Bonnie Joan ........................ 287 
b. f.-Cullen Who .......................... 301 
b. f.-Dana Delany ........................ 304 
b. c.-Dance With Stars ................ 307 
b. c.-Democrat Party ................... 312 
b. f.-Evelyn Ashford ..................... 323 
bl. c.-Fern Lea ............................. 326 
b. f.-Hopes And Dreams ............. 341 
b. c.-Hunua Belle ........................ 343 

b. f.-Iconic Legend ...................... 131 
br. c.-Imagine Me ....................... 139 
b. c.-Jen Marie ............................ 137 
b. c.-Larissa Rose ....................... 158 
b. c.-Lucky Pocket ...................... 159 
b. c.-My Style .............................. 169 
b. f.-No Liability ........................... 175 
b. c.-Paddy Brown ...................... 191 
b. c.-Petra's Star ......................... 184 
b. c.-Rhapsody Franco ............... 197 
b. c.-Samskara ........................... 200 
br. f.-Secret Notion ..................... 208 
b. c.-Starski ................................. 217 
b. c.-Surprise Party ..................... 224 
b. c.-Tandias Bromac ................. 232 
b. f.-Veyron ................................. 245 
Bettor's Wish (USA) 
b. c.-Elegant As .......................... 317 
b. c.-Le Vado .............................. 151 
Bird Parker (FR) 
b. c.-Nieta (AUS) ......................... 171 
br. c.-San Diego Love ................. 202 
Bold Eagle (FR) 
b. f.-Girls On Film ........................ 333 
b. c.-Harriet Of Mot ..................... 337 
b. c.-Millie's Gift........................... 166 
b. c.-Shes Like The Wind ............ 211 
b. f.-Top Of The Anvils ................ 236 
Captain Crunch (USA) 
br. f.-All Talk Denario .................. 264 
bl. f.-Baileys Diamond ................. 272 
b. c.-Bettor Move On .................. 284 
b. c.-Bunter's Dream ................... 289 
b. c.-Champagne Driller ............. 292 
bl. f.-Crackabella ......................... 298 
b. f.-Follow The Dream ............... 330 
b. c.-Heartburn ........................... 340 
b. c.-Ivana Legacy ...................... 133 
b. f.-Jean Genie .......................... 136 
bl. f.-Kali B .................................. 140 
b. c.-Lorretta Franco ................... 152 
b. f.-Lulu Le Mans ....................... 160 
b. f.-Monkee Around ................... 168 
b. f.-Shards In Manhattan ........... 207 
bl. c.-Storm ................................. 206 
b. c.-Strata Star ........................... 215 
b. c.-Town Echo .......................... 233 
b. f.-Wave Runner ....................... 251 
Captaintreacherous (USA) 
b. c.-Adhara ................................ 255 
b. c.-Allaboutjoy .......................... 259 



SIRE INDEX 
 
b. c.-Arden's Choice .................... 266 
b. c.-Bettor Go ............................ 277 
b. c.-Buzinga ............................... 290 
b. c.-Cullens Bet ......................... 302 
b. c.-De Lovely ............................ 308 
b. f.-Elusive Chick ....................... 319 
b. f.-Goldie Arden ........................ 334 
b. c.-Imaginary Bet ...................... 134 
b. f.-Kensington Kate .................. 147 
b. c.-Opulent ............................... 179 
b. c.-Piccadilly Princess .............. 187 
b. c.-Smiley Sophie ..................... 213 
b. c.-The Best Of Me ................... 241 
b. c.-Turnstile .............................. 243 
b. f.-Under The Odds .................. 244 
Creatine (USA) 
b. f.-Another Love........................ 269 
br. c.-Emma Hamilton ................. 320 
Downbytheseaside (USA) 
b. c.-Beaujolais ........................... 276 
b. c.-Blah Blah Blah .................... 286 
b. f.-Bonjour Baby ....................... 291 
b. c.-Delightful Shard .................. 310 
b. c.-Fight For Glory .................... 322 
b. c.-Goodlookin Chick ............... 331 
b. f.-Heaven Helpus .................... 338 
b. c.-Hot Off The Press ............... 342 
b. f.-Ideal Legs ............................ 132 
b. f.-Keisha .................................. 150 
b. c.-L A Confidential................... 153 
b. c.-Niftey Franco ...................... 172 
b. c.-Priscilla Shard ..................... 190 
b. c.-Ragazza Bromac ................ 194 
b. f.-Roxolana .............................. 198 
b. f.-Shards Echo ........................ 205 
b. f.-Shards Of Myross ................ 214 
br. c.-Tamsin Shard .................... 231 
b. c.-Tosca's Arden ..................... 237 
b. c.-Tuapeka Art ........................ 242 
b. f.-Wantapieceofme (USA) ....... 253 
b. c.-Zariya .................................. 254 
Dream Vacation (USA) 
b. c.-Sunset Peak ........................ 223 
Elite Stride (AUS) 
br. c.-Arf'a Guinness.................... 275 
Father Patrick (USA) 
b. c.-Firenze ................................ 325 
b. f.-Hawaiian Hula ...................... 329 
b. f.-Hill Of Peace ........................ 335 
b. c.-Rae Galleon ........................ 193 
br. c.-Sueno ................................ 221 

b. c.-Sungait Sally ....................... 222 
b. c.-Waitingforyou ...................... 249 
King Of Swing 
br. c.-Delightful Sheila ................. 311 
b. c.-Kate Black .......................... 142 
b. c.-Luminesce .......................... 157 
b. c.-One Hopeful Dream ........... 177 
Lather Up (USA) 
b. c.-Love To Rock ...................... 155 
Lazarus 
b. f.-Ardenart ............................... 258 
b. f.-Be A Legend ........................ 280 
b. c.-Desirable Styx ..................... 313 
b. c.-Dreamy Lover ..................... 315 
br. c.-Ella Sue ............................. 318 
b. f.-Flyover ................................. 328 
b. c.-Hear The Cheers ................ 339 
b. c.-Karen Donna ...................... 141 
b. c.-Katys Art ............................. 143 
br. c.-Lancome ........................... 148 
b. c.-Pembrook Milly Mae ........... 183 
b. c.-Real Wings ......................... 196 
b. c.-Sherry Baby ........................ 210 
b. c.-Tact Aunty........................... 227 
b. c.-Tact Minaj ........................... 229 
Love You (FR) 
b. f.-Paramount Princess ............ 182 
b. c.-Shell Seeker ........................ 209 
Majestic Son (CAN) 
b. c.-Berrylicious Babe................ 283 
b. f.-City Lane (AUS) ................... 295 
b. f.-Fear Factor .......................... 324 
McWicked (USA) 
br. c.-Stoked To Haver ................ 219 
On A Streak (USA) 
b. f.-Amour Fraternelle (AUS) ...... 262 
b. c.-Arya .................................... 270 
b. c.-Imsettogo (AUS) ................. 144 
b. f.-La Serena (AUS) .................. 161 
br. f.-Venus Tyron ....................... 239 
One Over Da Moon 
br. c.-Duchesse de l'Amour ........ 316 
Orlando Vici (FR) 
b. f.-Ugly Betty ............................ 240 
Propulsion (USA) 
b. c.-Successor........................... 220 
Rock N Roll Heaven (USA) 
br. c.-Cute Art ............................. 303 
Royal Aspirations 
b. c.-Medusa .............................. 163 
b. c.-Phoebe Revival ................... 186 



SIRE INDEX 
 
Stay Hungry (USA) 
br. c.-Alston Roze ....................... 267 
b. f.-Cheer The Lady ................... 294 
b. c.-Louisa Galleon .................... 154 
b. f.-Stateofthenation ................... 218 
Sweet Lou (USA) 
b. c.-Cracklin Rosie ..................... 299 
b. c.-Dance On Stars .................. 306 
b. f.-Flying Heathers One ............ 327 
b. c.-Maddisons Mate ................. 162 
b. c.-Miley Maguire ..................... 164 
b. c.-Miss Big .............................. 167 
b. f.-Neverbettor .......................... 170 
b. c.-Velvet .................................. 250 
Tactical Landing (USA) 
b. c.-Astound .............................. 271 
b. f.-Queen Bea ........................... 185 
Tall Dark Stranger (USA) 
b. c.-Schnucki Putzi .................... 203 
b. c.-Travarica ............................. 238 
The Storm Inside (AUS) 
b. c.-Village Pride ........................ 246 

Timoko (FR) 
c. f.-One Over Da Stars .............. 178 
b. c.-Rain Mist And Muscle ......... 195 
Ultimate Sniper 
b. c.-Bee Jays Money ................. 282 
Vincent (AUS) 
b. f.-A Better Lover ...................... 256 
b. c.-Arden's Rose ...................... 274 
b. f.-Batini ................................... 279 
b. c.-Chanel ................................ 293 
b. f.-I'm So Lucky ........................ 135 
br. c.-Justsoyouknow .................. 138 
b. c.-Nitouche Franco ................. 174 
b. c.-Orlando Star ....................... 180 
b. f.-Pistol Packing Mama ........... 188 
b. f.-Star In The Future ................ 216 
b. c.-The Legend ........................ 234 
What The Hill (CAN) 
b. f.-Allaboutthemoment ............. 265 
b. c.-Destiny Jones ..................... 314 
b. f.-Kenny's Commando ............ 146 
b. c.-Queen Kenny ...................... 192 

 



DAM INDEX 
 

Aardie's Express.......................... 260 
A Better Lover ............................. 256 
Adhara ........................................ 255 
Adore To Our Dreams ................. 261 
Agree With Me............................. 263 
Allaboutjoy .................................. 259 
Allaboutthemoment ..................... 265 
All Talk Denario ........................... 264 
Allura ........................................... 268 
Alston Roze ................................. 267 
Amaretto Dream .......................... 273 
Amour Fraternelle (AUS) ............. 262 
Another Love ............................... 269 
Ardenart ...................................... 258 
Arden's Choice ............................ 266 
Arden's Rose ............................... 274 
Arf'a Guinness ............................. 275 
Arya ............................................. 270 
Astound ....................................... 271 
 
Baileys Diamond ......................... 272 
Ballroom Beauty .......................... 278 
Batini ........................................... 279 
Be A Legend ............................... 280 
Beaudiene Beaut Babe ............... 281 
Beaujolais ................................... 276 
Bee Jays Money .......................... 282 
Berrylicious Babe ........................ 283 
Bettor Go..................................... 277 
Bettor Move On ........................... 284 
Bettor Think Twice ....................... 285 
Blah Blah Blah ............................. 286 
Bonjour Baby .............................. 291 
Bonnie Joan ................................ 287 
Booties Delight ............................ 288 
Bunter's Dream ........................... 289 
Buzinga ....................................... 290 
 
Champagne Driller ...................... 292 
Chanel ......................................... 293 
Cheer The Lady ........................... 294 
City Lane (AUS) ........................... 295 
Citylight ....................................... 296 
Countess Of Arden ..................... 297 
Crackabella ................................. 298 
Cracklin Rosie ............................. 299 
Craft Beer .................................... 300 
Cullens Bet .................................. 302 
Cullen Who .................................. 301 
Cute Art ....................................... 303 
 
Dana Delany ............................... 304 
Dance On Stars........................... 306 
Dance With Stars ........................ 307 
Delightful Brigade ....................... 309 
Delightful Lana ............................ 305 
Delightful Shard .......................... 310 
Delightful Sheila .......................... 311 
De Lovely .................................... 308 

Democrat Party ........................... 312 
Desirable Styx ............................. 313 
Destiny Jones ............................. 314 
Dreamy Lover ............................. 315 
Duchesse de l'Amour .................. 316 
 
Elegant As ................................... 317 
Ella Sue ....................................... 318 
Elusive Chick .............................. 319 
Emma Hamilton .......................... 320 
Emmy .......................................... 321 
Evelyn Ashford ............................ 323 
 
Fear Factor ................................. 324 
Fern Lea ...................................... 326 
Fight For Glory ............................ 322 
Firenze ........................................ 325 
Flying Heathers One ................... 327 
Flyover ........................................ 328 
Follow The Dream ....................... 330 
 
Georgiana ................................... 332 
Girls On Film ............................... 333 
Goldie Arden ............................... 334 
Goodlookin Chick ....................... 331 
 
Haiti Franco ................................ 336 
Harriet Of Mot ............................. 337 
Hawaiian Hula ............................. 329 
Heartburn .................................... 340 
Hear The Cheers ......................... 339 
Heaven Helpus ........................... 338 
Hill Of Peace ............................... 335 
Hopes And Dreams .................... 341 
Hot Off The Press ....................... 342 
Hunua Belle ................................ 343 
 
Iconic Legend ............................. 131 
Ideal Legs ................................... 132 
Imaginary Bet .............................. 134 
Imagine Me ................................. 139 
Imsettogo (AUS) ......................... 144 
I'm So Lucky ................................ 135 
Ivana Legacy............................... 133 
 
Jean Genie .................................. 136 
Jen Marie .................................... 137 
Justsoyouknow ........................... 138 
 
Kali B........................................... 140 
Karen Donna ............................... 141 
Kate Black ................................... 142 
Katys Art ..................................... 143 
Keisha ......................................... 150 
Kelly Maguire .............................. 145 
Kenny's Commando ................... 146 
Kensington Kate ......................... 147 
L A Confidential........................... 153 
Lancome ..................................... 148 



DAM INDEX 
 

Larissa Rose ............................... 158 
La Serena (AUS) ......................... 161 
Laurent ........................................ 149 
Le Vado ....................................... 151 
Lorretta Franco............................ 152 
Louisa Galleon ............................ 154 
Lovetodream ............................... 156 
Love To Rock .............................. 155 
Lucky Pocket ............................... 159 
Lulu Le Mans............................... 160 
Luminesce .................................. 157 
 
Maddisons Mate ......................... 162 
Maheer Mystic ............................. 165 
Medusa ....................................... 163 
Miley Maguire .............................. 164 
Millie's Gift ................................... 166 
Miss Big ...................................... 167 
Monkee Around .......................... 168 
My Style ...................................... 169 
 
Neverbettor ................................. 170 
Nieta (AUS) ................................. 171 
Niftey Franco ............................... 172 
Nirvana Franco............................ 173 
Nitouche Franco ......................... 174 
No Liability .................................. 175 
 
One Hopeful Dream .................... 177 
One Over Da Stars ...................... 178 
On The Town ............................... 176 
Opulent ....................................... 179 
Orlando Star ................................ 180 
Our Gilda..................................... 181 
 
Paddy Brown............................... 191 
Paramount Princess .................... 182 
Pembrook Milly Mae ................... 183 
Petra's Star .................................. 184 
Phoebe Revival ........................... 186 
Piccadilly Princess ...................... 187 
Pistol Packing Mama .................. 188 
Plutonium Lady ........................... 189 
Priscilla Shard ............................. 190 
 
Queen Bea .................................. 185 
Queen Kenny .............................. 192 
 
Rae Galleon ................................ 193 
Ragazza Bromac ........................ 194 
Rain Mist And Muscle ................. 195 
Real Wings .................................. 196 
Rhapsody Franco ....................... 197 
Roxolana ..................................... 198 
Runaway Star .............................. 199 
 
Samskara .................................... 200 
San Diego Love........................... 202 
Schnucki Putzi ............................. 203 

Scorcha ...................................... 204 
Secret Dream .............................. 201 
Secret Notion .............................. 208 
Shards Echo ............................... 205 
Shards In Manhattan ................... 207 
Shards Of Myross ....................... 214 
Shell Seeker ................................ 209 
Sherry Baby ................................ 210 
Shes Like The Wind .................... 211 
Simply Delicious ......................... 212 
Smiley Sophie ............................. 213 
Star In The Future ....................... 216 
Starski ......................................... 217 
Stateofthenation .......................... 218 
Stoked To Haver ......................... 219 
Storm .......................................... 206 
Strata Star ................................... 215 
Successor ................................... 220 
Sueno ......................................... 221 
Sungait Sally ............................... 222 
Sunset Peak ................................ 223 
Surprise Party ............................. 224 
Swedish Franco .......................... 225 
 
Tact Aunty ................................... 227 
Tact Minaj ................................... 229 
Take My Hand ............................. 230 
Tamsin Shard .............................. 231 
Tandias Bromac.......................... 232 
The Best Of Me ........................... 241 
The Blue Beat ............................. 228 
The Legend ................................. 234 
The Morning Star ........................ 235 
This Is Me.................................... 226 
Top Of The Anvils........................ 236 
Tosca's Arden ............................. 237 
Town Echo .................................. 233 
Travarica ..................................... 238 
Tuapeka Art ................................ 242 
Turnstile ...................................... 243 
 
Ugly Betty ................................... 240 
Under The Odds ......................... 244 
 
Velvet .......................................... 250 
Venus Tyron ................................ 239 
Veyron ......................................... 245 
Village Pride ................................ 246 
 
Waitingforyou .............................. 249 
Wanta Denario ............................ 248 
Wantapieceofme (USA) .............. 253 
Wave Runner .............................. 251 
Whitershadeofpale ...................... 257 
Wicklow Star ............................... 247 
With Grace .................................. 252 
 
Zariya .......................................... 254 


	cys25 Vendor Index
	cys25 Stabling Index
	cys25 Sire Index
	cys25 Dam Index  2 page



